
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5567
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011
NUCLEAR SECURITY SUMMIT
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to participate in Nuclear Security Summit in Korea; and

(b) if so, the details of the agenda for discussion in the said Summit?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a)&(b) The Government proposes to participate in the Nuclear Security Summit scheduled to be held in 2012 in the Republic of Korea. The Summit will discuss issues relating to nuclear security as a follow up to the first Nuclear Security Summit held in Washington DC in April 2010.
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